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SUMMARY 
 
The Regional Aviation Safety Group – Pan America (RASG-PA) develops its annual programme of 
meetings and events based on its primary goal to be the focal point to ensure harmonization and 
coordination of safety efforts aimed at reducing aviation safety risks in North America, Central America, 
Caribbean (NAM/CAR) and South America (SAM) and promote implementation of the resulting safety 
enhancement initiatives by all stakeholders. 
 
To fulfill its work programme, RASG-PA depends on the financial support and in-kind donations of its 
members. This support is crucial to the advancement of initiatives and projects developed and 
championed by RASG-PA. 
 
Each year, based on current activities, initiatives, and membership guidance, RASG-PA develops a 
tentative work programme to provide the necessary guidance and forum to accomplish its mission. 
 

References: 
 
• RASG-PA Procedural Handbook 
• RASG-PA Meetings reports 2008 – 2013 

 
Strategic Objective This working paper is related to Strategic Objective A – Safety 

 
 
1. Introduction 
 
1.1 The Regional Aviation Safety Group – Pan America promotes safety enhancement 
initiatives based on the ICAO Global Aviation Safety Plan (GASP).   
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1.2  RASG-PA activities are dependent upon the participation of its members in order to 
continue to provide the framework from which regional, sub-regional and national implementation plans 
will be developed and implemented in the Pan American Region.  
 
 
2. Discussion 
 
2.1 The diversity and dynamics of RASG-PA activities require participation by different 
RASG-PA Member specialists depending on the focus of the activity.  The same is applicable to 
seminars, workshops and meetings.  
 
2.2 The RASG-PA Provisional 2014 Event Programme is shown in the Appendix to this 
working paper. The summary of planned 2014 activities is as follows: 
 

• Pan American Aviation Safety Summit - 1  
• Annual Plenary Meetings (RASG-PA) – 1  
• RASG-PA Executive Steering Committee Meetings (ESC) – 4 
• Pan America – Regional Aviation Safety Team Meetings (PA-RAST) – 4  
• RASG-PA Information Analysis Team Meetings (IAT) – 4 
• Aviation Safety Summit – 1  
• Aviation Safety Seminars/workshops – 3 as individual events; 5 associated with 

another RASG-PA Activity 
• Seminar/Workshop on the Development of a Jurisdictional Framework for the 

Protection of Safety Information Sources of the Regional Aviation Safety Group 
– Pan America (RASG-PA-LEG) – 2 

• Annual Safety Report Team (ASRT) – 1 
• Aviation Safety Training Team (ASTT) - 1 

 
2.3 It should be noted that the Aviation Safety Training Team (ASTT) will meet next 
December for planning its activities for the year 2014. 
 
 
3.  Suggested action 
 
3.1  The meeting is invited to: 
 

a) to participate and provide resources and in-kind support to promote and 
accomplish RASG-PA work programme initiatives for 2014; and 

 
b) review the meetings and events of the 2014 RASG-PA programme shown in the 

Appendix to this working paper. 
 
 
 

— — — — — — — — — — — 
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RASG-PA WORK PROGRAMME FOR 2014 / PROGRAMA DE TRABAJO DEL RASG-PA PARA EL 2014 

 
Event/Title Regions Lang Start Finish Location 

Regional Aviation Safety Group - Pan America (RASG-PA) 
Aviation Safety Seminar NAM/CAR/SAM SP Thu 16-01-14 Fri 17-01-14 ICAO NACC Regional Office 

RASG-PA Information Analysis Team (IAT/5) Meeting and Pan 
America - Regional Aviation Safety Team (PA-RAST/15) NAM/CAR/SAM EN Wed 22-01-14 Fri 24-01-14 Fort Lauderdale, Florida, United 

States 
Seminar/Workshop on the Development of a Jurisdictional 
Framework for the Protection of Safety Information Sources of the 
Regional Aviation Safety Group – Pan America (RASG-PA) – 
RASG-PA-LEG/2 

NAM/CAR/SAM SP Mon 03-02-14 Fri 07-02-14 TBD 

RASG-PA Executive Steering Committee (ESC/19) Meeting NAM/CAR/SAM EN Tue 04-03-14 Wed 05-03-14 TBD 
Regional Aviation Safety Group - Pan America (RASG-PA) 
Aviation Safety Seminar NAM/CAR/SAM EN Thu 06-03-14 Fri 07-03-14 TBD 

RASG-PA Information Analysis Team (IAT/6) Meeting and Pan 
America - Regional Aviation Safety Team (PA-RAST/16) NAM/CAR/SAM EN Wed 26-03-14 Fri 28-03-14 Panama City, Panama 

Regional Aviation Safety Group - Pan America (RASG-PA) 
Aviation Safety Seminar NAM/CAR/SAM EN Wed 21-05-14 Thu 22-05-14 Miami, United States 

Seminar/Workshop on the Development of a Jurisdictional 
Framework for the Protection of Safety Information Sources of the 
Regional Aviation Safety Group – Pan America (RASG-PA) – 
RASG-PA-LEG/3 

NAM/CAR/SAM EN Mon 26-05-14 Fri 30-05-14 TBD 

RASG-PA Information Analysis Team (IAT/7) Meeting and Pan 
America - Regional Aviation Safety Team (PA-RAST/17) NAM/CAR/SAM EN Tue 10-06-14 Thu 12-06-14 ICAO NACC Regional Office or 

ICAO SAM Regional Office 
Fifth RASG-PA Annual Safety Report Team (ASRT/5) Meeting NAM/CAR/SAM SP Tue 17-06-14 Thu 19-06-14 ICAO SAM Regional Office 
RASG-PA Executive Steering Committee (ESC/20) Meeting NAM/CAR/SAM EN Tue 08-07-14 Wed 09-07-14 TBD 
RASG-PA Executive Steering Committee (ESC/21) Meeting NAM/CAR/SAM EN Mon 08-09-14 Mon 08-09-14 Curaçao 
Regional Aviation Safety Group - Pan America (RASG-PA) 
Aviation Safety Seminar NAM/CAR/SAM BIL Tue 09-09-14 Tue 09-09-14 Curaçao 

5th Pan America Aviation Safety Summit NAM/CAR/SAM BIL Tue 09-09-14 Wed 10-09-14 Curaçao 
RASG-PA/7 Meeting NAM/CAR/SAM BIL Thu 11-09-14 Fri 12-09-14 Curaçao 
Regional Aviation Safety Group - Pan America (RASG-PA) 
Aviation Safety Seminar NAM/CAR/SAM SP Wed 15-10-14 Thu 16-10-14 ICAO SAM Regional Office 

RASG-PA Executive Steering Committee (ESC/22) Meeting NAM/CAR/SAM EN Mon 10-11-14 Tue 11-11-14 Rio de Janeiro, Brazil 
RASG-PA Information Analysis Team (IAT/8) Meeting and Pan 
America - Regional Aviation Safety Team (PA-RAST/18) NAM/CAR/SAM EN Tue 11-11-14 Thu 13-11-14 Rio de Janeiro, Brazil 

Regional Aviation Safety Group - Pan America (RASG-PA) 
Aviation Safety Seminar NAM/CAR/SAM SP Fri 14-11-14 Fri 14-11-14 Rio de Janeiro, Brazil 

Sixth RASG-PA Aviation Safety Training Team (ASTT/6) Meeting NAM/CAR/SAM EN Tue 16-12-14 Wed 17-12-14 Miami, United States 
Regional Aviation Safety Group - Pan America (RASG-PA) 
Aviation Safety Seminar NAM/CAR/SAM EN Thu 18-12-14 Fri 19-12-14 Miami, United States 

 
— END / FIN — 
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